

November 30, 2023

Sokan Khaew Regional Quality Assurance Manager Quality Assurance Envigo RMS, LLC, an Inotiv Company 5668 Brisa Street, Suite B Livermore, CA 94550

Dear Ms. Khaew:

AAALAC International is pleased to convey that ENVIGO RMS, Inc. - Livermore, California is accredited. Our records show that ENVIGO RMS, Inc. - Livermore, California initially achieved AAALAC International accreditation on October 8, 2009.

This interest, contribution and participation in the AAALAC International accreditation program is valued and appreciated. As you are aware, AAALAC International conducts site visits to institutions and requires being apprised of significant programmatic changes during the interim between these site visits. Should you desire additional information or wish to comment on any aspect of the accreditation process, please contact our office.

Sincerely,

Gary L. Borkowski, D.V.M., M.S.

Hary L. Berkovski

Chief Executive Officer

GLB:mem 001310